SUPREME INDIA COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 121 OF 2010

MANORAMA MANDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The writ petition for petitioner Nos.2 to 4 is

Issue notice to respondents in so far as the first petitioner is concerned.

(O.P. Sharma) Court Master

(M.S. Negi) Court Master