## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5167 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MIN.OF HOME AFFAIRS

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

LAXMAN (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohd. Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 6 have not filed statement of case, despite time given.

The matter falls under the complete category. List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SANJIV JAIN)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com