.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25860/2017
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDU BHUSAN JANA & ORS.

(For IA 129991/2018 application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of deceased respondent no.1, I.A. No.162556/2018 application for condonation of delay)

Date: 11-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv. Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER