ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6 SECTION XVI SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15533/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2018 in MAT No.501/2017 27-11-2018 in CAN No.4055/2017 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

TULSHI BHOWMIK @ TULSHI RANI BHOWMIK

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84401/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84402/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Madhavi Divan, ASG

Ms.Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms.Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mr.H.R.Rao, Adv.

Mr.Anas Zaidi, Adv.

Mr.B.V.Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.K.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.R.D.Manna, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Imran Karim, Adv.

Mr.Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr.Shekhar Kumar, learned counsel on caveat accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order until further orders.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Diary No.12390 of 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Chander Bala) Court Master