

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4401-4402/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LICHU BALA GHARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 83181/2019 - VACATING STAY

Date : 23-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
 Nivedita Nair, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. R.D. Manna, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Imran Karim, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

State of W.B. Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv,
 Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv,
 Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
 Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
 M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 83181/2019 - VACATING STAY

We are not inclined to vacate the interim order as it protects
 the rights of the parties.

The application is dismissed.

Civil Appeal No(s). 4401-4402/2018

List for disposal on 10.12.2019.

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER**

**(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER**