## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15039/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2018 in FMA No. 4767/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAMPADA PANJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 77921/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 24-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Manna, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv

Mr. Imran Karim, Adv

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Ms. Monika Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners has submitted a list of cases bearing S.L.P.(C) Nos.25860/2017, 14459/2019 and 15304-15305/2019 stating that these matters also involve similar issue.

List the present special leave petition and aforementioned matters along with other connected

2

cases, if any, on 15th October, 2019 before the appropriate Bench.

Pleading be exchanged in the meantime.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) **COURT MASTER** 

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER