

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15039/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2018
in FMA No. 4767/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPADA PANJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 77921/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25860/2017 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 14459/2019 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 15304-15305/2019 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84401/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.84402/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19602/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111711/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 15-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Ld. ASG

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anas Jaid, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mrs. Vibha D. Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Manna, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal, Adv.
Ms. Monika Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Sen, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dala, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matters tomorrow, i.e. 16.10.2019.

Rejoinder affidavit is taken on record.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)