SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19602/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2019 in WA No. 163/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITHA Respondent(s)

Date: 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG

Ms. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The petitioner is free to file rejoinder affidavit, including to produce relevant guidelines/schemes within two weeks from today, as prayed.

List the matter after three weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)