ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.3 SECTION XVI

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15039/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2018 in FMA No. 4767/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

RAMPADA PANJA (DEAD THR. LRS) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 77921/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 171789/2019 - EXTENSION OF TIME) WITH

SLP(C) No. 15304-15305/2019 (XVI)

IA No. 84402/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25860/2017 (XVI)

IA No. 137970/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 14459/2019 (XVI)

IA No. 70396/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 70394/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 12-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

# CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

### For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhavi Goradia, Divan, ASG

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

#### For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Manna, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sabhyasachi Mondal, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

2

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.

Mr. vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.

M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents has handed over the details about the deceased respondent(s).

Petitioner to take steps to bring on record the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased respondent(s) before the next date of hearing.

We are informed that the Department had issued notices to some persons in whose favour certificates have been issued on the basis of recommendation made by freedom fighter Rabindra Nath Giri. The progress of those proceedings be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

List these matters on 10th August, 2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR