

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19602/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2019 in WA No. 163/2019 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Ms. Vijashree Pattnaik, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shine P. S., Adv.
Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter along with Special Leave
Petition (C) Diary No.15039 of 2019 and connected
cases.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

