SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 22095/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2018 in MAT No. 1870/2014 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI ANANTA KUMAR JANA (D) THR. LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 99605/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 99606/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. A K Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. D. Manna, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sabya Sachi Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-list the matter on 22nd August, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER