

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6182/2023

KUNJUPENNU KARTHIYANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2024, after Civil Appeal  
No. 6050/2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER